CUNO BH Series housings, for use with conventional bag filters or DF
Series filter elements, are available in single filter element configurations
for either #1 or #2 filter sizes. The BH Series housings, offered in either
side (Model 1BHS) or top entry (Model 1BST) flow paths, are constructed
with carbon steel or 316LStainless Steel. The BH series also offers a choice
of either flange (Model 1BHT) or NPT (Model 1BHS) inlet and outlet con-
nections.  All BH Series housings include either a bag filter or a DF Series
element 316 stainless steel filter support basket. The housings are rated to

Accessories
Housing Dimensions*
Ordering Guide*
Numbers of
Filter
Elements
Housing
Model
Housing
Type
MaterialFilter Size
Connection
Type
Basket Type
 1 - Single Filter BH - Bag Housing   A - Carbon Steel
  C - 316L Stainless Steel
   1 - #1 Size
   2 - #2 Size
1 - 2” ANSI FlangeT - Top Entry, Code
2 - 2” NPTS - Side Entry, Code
   B - Bag Basket
   D - DF Series Basket
* Housing come standard with Nitrile Gaskets, other
  gasket materials available, consult factory.
* Dimensions are for reference only.
A
A B
B
C
C
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true